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Mercy Radiologic Technology Program

Fall Term
Course
RT101
TECH101

POS101
POSL101
CL101M

Spring Term
Course
PHY102
TECH102

POS102
POSL102
CL102M

Summer Term
Course
ETH101
POS201

SP201
CL103M

Fall Term
Course
B10201

REG201
CL201M

Spring Term
Course
PHY102
PATH201
REG202
CL202M

Curriculum Outline

Course Title

Patient Care in Imaging
Radiographic Technique |
Radiographic Positioning
Procedures |

Radiographic Positioning Lab
Introductory Clinical Experience |

Course Title

Principles of Radiation Physics
Radiographic Technique Il
Radiographic Positioning &
Procedures

Radiographic Positioning Lab Il
Introductory Clinical Experience |l

Course Title

Healthcare Ethics and Law
Advanced Radiographic Procedures
Special Procedures in Radiologic
Technology

Intermediate Clinical Experience |

Course Title

Radiation Biology & Protection
Registry Review |

Intermediate Clinical Experience |l

Course Title

Radiographic Analysis
Radiographic Pathology
Registry Review Il

Advanced Clinical Experience

Clock Hours

Lecture Lab Clinical
64 0 0
64 0 0
64 0 0
0 64 0
0 0 256
TOTAL TERM
Clock Hours
Lecture Lab Clinical
32 0 0
32 0 0
64 0 0
0 64 0
0 0 256
TOTAL TERM
Clock Hours
Lecture Lab Clinical
24 0 0
24 0 0
24 0 0
0 0 384
TOTAL TERM
Clock Hours
Lecture Lab Clinical
32 0 0
32 0 0
0 0 384
TOTAL TERM
Clock Hours
Lecture Lab Clinical
32 0 0
32 0 0
32 0 0
0 0 384
TOTAL TERM

TOTAL CLOCK HOURS:

Total
64
64

64

64
256
512

Total
32
32

64

64
256
448

Total
24
24

24

384
456

Total
32
32

384
448

Total
32
32
32

384
480

2344



