



# Cleveland Clinic

## School of Health Professions

Mercy Radiologic Technology Program

### Curriculum Outline

Fall Term		Clock Hours			
Course	Course Title	Lecture	Lab	Clinical	Total
RT101	Patient Care in Imaging	64	0	0	64
TECH101	Radiographic Technique I	64	0	0	64
	Radiographic Positioning	64	0	0	64
POS101	Procedures I	64	0	0	64
POSL101	Radiographic Positioning Lab	0	64	0	64
CL101M	Introductory Clinical Experience I	0	0	256	256
TOTAL TERM					512
Spring Term		Clock Hours			
Course	Course Title	Lecture	Lab	Clinical	Total
PHY102	Principles of Radiation Physics	32	0	0	32
TECH102	Radiographic Technique II	32	0	0	32
	Radiographic Positioning & Procedures	64	0	0	64
POS102	Radiographic Positioning Lab II	0	64	0	64
CL102M	Introductory Clinical Experience II	0	0	256	256
TOTAL TERM					448
Summer Term		Clock Hours			
Course	Course Title	Lecture	Lab	Clinical	Total
ETH101	Healthcare Ethics and Law	24	0	0	24
POS201	Advanced Radiographic Procedures	24	0	0	24
	Special Procedures in Radiologic Technology	24	0	0	24
SP201	Intermediate Clinical Experience I	0	0	384	384
TOTAL TERM					456
Fall Term		Clock Hours			
Course	Course Title	Lecture	Lab	Clinical	Total
BIO201	Radiation Biology & Protection	32	0	0	32
REG201	Registry Review I	32	0	0	32
CL201M	Intermediate Clinical Experience II	0	0	384	384
TOTAL TERM					448
Spring Term		Clock Hours			
Course	Course Title	Lecture	Lab	Clinical	Total
PHY102	Radiographic Analysis	32	0	0	32
PATH201	Radiographic Pathology	32	0	0	32
REG202	Registry Review II	32	0	0	32
CL202M	Advanced Clinical Experience	0	0	384	384
TOTAL TERM					480
TOTAL CLOCK HOURS:					2344